

Template for comments and secretariat observations

1	2	(3)	4	5	(6)	(7)
MB ¹	Clause No./ Subclause No./ Annex (e.g. 3.1)	Paragraph/ Figure/Table/ Note (e.g. Table 1)	Type of com- ment ²	Comment (justification for change) by the MB	Proposed change by the MB	Secretariat observations on each comment submitted
**	Foreword	5	ed	Missing spaces.	Replace "ISO/IEC/JTC1" with "ISO/IEC JTC 1" and "SC22" with "SC 22".	
**	Foreword	6	ed	This will be the third edition of ISO/IEC 1539-1.	Replace "fifth" with "third" and "fourth" with "second".	
**	Foreword	6	ed	Incorrect dates and incomplete list for incorporated Technical Corrigenda.	Replace last sentence with: "It also incorporates the Technical Corrigenda ISO/IEC 1539-1:2004/Cor.1:2006, ISO/IEC 1539-1:2004/Cor.2:2007, ISO/IEC 1539-1:2004/Cor.3:2008 and ISO/IEC 1539-1:2004/Cor.4:2009, and the Technical Report ISO/IEC TR 19767:2005." Include the last of the listed corrigenda only if it will be published.	
**	Foreword	10	ed	Incorrect capitalization.	Replace "Compilation" with "compilation".	
**	Introduction		ed	Unnecessary subheading.	Delete "International Standard programming language Fortran"	
**	Page 1	4	ed	Incorrect capitalization.	Replace "Language" with "language".	
**	1.1	1	ed	The scope shall consist of a series of statements that describe the content of ISO/IEC 1539-1.	Delete first sentence, which is unnecessary. Delete second sentence or redraft as follows: "This part of ISO/IEC 1539 specifies the form and establishes the interpretation of programs expressed in the base Fortran language." Move all except the first two sentences to the Introduction.	
**	1.2	1	ed	No deviation from the standard introductory paragraph is permitted.	Replace "part of ISO/IEC 1539" with "document" and replace "standard" with "document".	
**	1.2		ed	In an International Standard, normative references are those documents which the user is required to consult in order to apply that International Standard. This fact shall	Redraft references to these documents in the text of ISO/IEC 1539-1, using "shall" to indicate that they are normative for the application of ISO/IEC	

1 **MB** = Member body (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by **)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial

NOTE Columns 1, 2, 4, 5 are compulsory.

Template for comments and secretariat observations

Date: 2009-07-28	Document: ISO/IEC WD 1539-1 (N1782)
------------------	-------------------------------------

1	2	(3)	4	5	(6)	(7)
MB ¹	Clause No./ Subclause No./ Annex (e.g. 3.1)	Paragraph/ Figure/Table/ Note (e.g. Table 1)	Type of com- ment ²	Comment (justification for change) by the MB	Proposed change by the MB	Secretariat observations on each comment submitted
				<p>be indicated by citing such documents within a requirement (i.e. a phrase using the verbal form "shall") within the main body of that International Standard.</p> <p>In the current draft, it is not clear that the documents listed in subclause 1.2 should be normative references.</p> <p>Are both ISO/IEC 646:1991 and ISO/IEC 646:1991(IRV) normative?</p>	<p>1539-1. Otherwise, move them to a Bibliography after Annex D.</p> <p>Clarify distinction between two versions of ISO/IEC 646 and whether both are normative.</p>	
**	1.2	3	ed	Normative references shall be publicly available documents. ISO 8601:1988 has been cancelled and replaced by ISO 8601:2004.	Give the latest edition if valid; otherwise reproduce the relevant parts of ISO 8601:1988 in ISO/IEC 1539-1.	
**	1.2	4	ed	Incorrect document title.	Delete "Information technology --" from the title of ISO/IEC 9899:1999.	
**	1.2	8	ed	ISO and IEC publications shall be cited throughout the document by their ISO/IEC reference number.	Delete paragraphs 8 and 9 and cite correctly throughout the document. The information contained in paragraph 9 could be given in a footnote at the first occurrence of IEC 60559 in the body of ISO/IEC 1539-1.	
**	Annex E		ed	The index is not a numbered annex.	Delete "Annex E (informative)" before the title "Index".	
**	General		ed	Whilst useful for early drafts, published International Standards do not include line or paragraph numbering.	Delete line and paragraph numbering when preparing the document for FDIS ballot.	

1 **MB** = Member body (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by **)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial

NOTE Columns 1, 2, 4, 5 are compulsory.